LOCAL DISASTER EMERGENCY DECLARATION

Two (2) copies shall be sent to:
Colorado Division of Emergency Management (DEM)
9195 East Mineral Avenue, Suite 200
Centennial, Colorado 80112
FAX (720) 852-6750

One (1) copy will be forwarded to the Governor by DEM

WHEREAS, Boulder County suffered or there is an imminent threat that Boulder County will suffer from widespread or severe damage, injury or loss of life or property resulting from the Calwood Fire impacts on Boulder County which occurred beginning October 17, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the magnitude of responding to and recovery from the impact of the Calwood Fire on Boulder County of October 17, 2020 is far in excess of Boulder County's available resources. Local resources are being used for emergency response, evacuation, and fire fighting.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, there is hereby declared a local disaster emergency pursuant to § 24-33.5-709, C.R.S., as amended.

DAT	ED at Boulder	County, Colo	rado this _	_17th_	day of _	October	, 2020_,
at	1:24	p.m.					

Boulder County Board of County Commissioner Chair

Boulder County, Colorado